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. Subj: Legal Requirements to the Marianas Part1cipat1on in the COM
A Constxtut1onal Convention in Saipan .

‘-}gizv"5i* , There are two pr1mary 1ega1 issues involved 1n discuss1ng the above
subject: (!) Is the Mar1ana IsIands required to particpate in the COH

Constitutienal Conventlon? (2) Does a permanent resident of the Mariana ;gﬁ

"Isiands nave a raght to requmre the Mar1ana Is]ands District to partlci- ?Q.“
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ena] Conventnon that w111 determine a future

_the current Secretar1a1 Order to rest1rct the Jur1sd1ct1on of the COM
,from matters affectlng the future polltica1 status of. the Mariana Is1ands i;f?

. . without 1ts consent, the Mar1ana Is]ands must part1c1pate 1n the COM .i
_Const1tutlona1 COnventIOn a]though the d1str1ct has reJected the po]1t1ca1

status ob3ect1ves of the COM and that a'local permanent reSIdent of the o

Mariana Islands could successfu]ly br1ng suit to require the district to

fully participate in the Convention .process, including the e]ection'df '

delegates and attendence at the Convention and participation in the

policy making process.

Is_the Mariana Istands District required to participate'in the COM

Constitutional Convention? . = ‘_ . T

_ The COM is currently vested with 1egis]ative power extending to ”all
.Ar1ghtfu1 subgects of 1eg1s]at1on" (Part III Sectlon 2 S. Order 2918.

as amended) and holds pr1mary respons1b111ty to 1eg!s!ate for matters of

._( C ' terr1tory-w1de concern’ (2 TT Code 1). This author1ty includes the power

to ca11 a Constltut1ona1 Convent1on.‘
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